
WD 1 CLASSIC *KAP
The powerful WD 1 Classic multi-purpose vacuum cleaner offers various fields of application.

Order no. 1.098-322.0

Technical data

EAN code 4054278827872

Actual suction power* Air watts 180

Container capacity l 15

Container material Plastic

Power cable m 5

Standard accessory ID mm 35

Supply voltage V / Hz 220 – 240 / 50 – 60

Weight without accessories kg 3.9

Weight incl. packaging kg 5.8

Dimensions (L × W × H) mm 331 × 352 × 462

Equipment

Suction hose m 1.5

Wet and dry floor nozzle clips

Crevice nozzle 

Suction tube for coarse dirt
piece(s) /
m / mm

2 / 0.5 / 35 / Plastic

Paper filter bag piece(s) 1

Foam filter 
Textile filter bag piece(s) 1

Blower function 
Hose storage on the device head 
Additional accessory storage on
the device head



Cable hook 
Accessory storage on the device 
Wheels 
 Included in the scope of supply.     

W
D

 1
 C

la
ss

ic
 *

K
A

P
, 1

.0
9

8
-3

2
2

.0
, 2

0
2

3
-0

7
-1

6



Suitable for numerous uses

■ Effortlessly picks up wet and dry dirt.

Practical blower function

■ Where vacuuming is not possible, the practical

blower function can be used.

15 l plastic waste container

■ Robust, impact and corrosion resistant, and with

a large capacity.
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Order no. Description

VACUUMS

Filters

Cartridge filter KFI 1310 1 2.863-327.0 Reliable quality for superior filter performance: the fleece cartridge filter for WD 1 / WD 1 Classic
wet and dry vacuum cleaner.



 Included in the scope of supply.      Available accessories.      Detergents.     

ACCESSORIES FOR WD 1 CLASSIC *KAP
1.098-322.0
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